

# Brazoria County Texas A&M University Mothers' Club Scholarship 2025 – 2026

## **Graduating High School Seniors**

The Brazoria County Texas A&M University Mothers' Club will award a minimum of three \$500 scholarships to graduating seniors selected from among the high schools listed under eligibility. If you meet the following eligibility and would like to apply for this scholarship, you must follow the directions outlined below in the **SELECTION** section.

### **ELIGIBILITY**

- Student is a graduating senior from an accredited school from one of the following zip codes: 77515, 77516, 77566, 77531, 77542, 77541, 77422, 77486, 77534, or 77480.
- Student has been admitted and is planning to attend Texas A&M University (College Station, Galveston, McAllen, Texas or Doha, Qatar campuses).
- Student must exemplify high academic rigor and accomplishment, strong leadership skills, involvement in community organizations and show dedication to community service and/or employment opportunities based on the information provided in the students' scholarship application (through **ApplyTexas** or the **Common** App).

#### **SELECTION**

This year the Brazoria County Texas A&M Mothers' Club scholarship winners will be selected by the *Texas A&M University Office of Scholarships & Financial Aid*. To be considered for the scholarship you must do the following:

- Fill out the Admissions Application (including the Scholarships portion of the application). Application opens **August 1, 2024** and is due by **December 1, 2024**. Application can be submitted through **ApplyTexas** at <a href="https://www.applytexas.org">https://www.applytexas.org</a> or through the **Common** App.
- Student must have a completed FAFSA on file. Opens October 1, 2024 June 30, 2025, with a priority date of December 15, 2024.
- If you have questions regarding this scholarship, please contact Scholarship Chairperson, Jill Journeay at 281-703-0604 or by email at <a href="mailto:brazoriactyaggiemomscholarships@aggiemoms.org">brazoriactyaggiemomscholarships@aggiemoms.org</a>.

#### **AMOUNT**

The scholarships will be a minimum of \$500 and paid directly to Texas A&M University in order to be applied to the awarded students' billing accounts.